I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2006 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 120 (EC) As amended.

Introduced by:

•

F. B. Aguon, Jr. J. M.S. Brown Edward J.B. Calvo B. J.F. Cruz Mike Cruz Mark Forbes L. F. Kasperbauer R. Klitzkie L. A. Leon Guerrero J. A. Lujan A. B. Palacios R. J. Respicio Ray Tenorio A. R. Unpingco J. T. Won Pat

Relative to commending and congratulating Mr. David M. Blas on his retirement from Talofofo Elementary School and for his dedication and hard work as a *Chamorro* Teacher, a school aide leader and a coach for the school, and extending a heartfelt, *un dångkolo na si Yu'os ma'åse*.

1 BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN 2 GUÅHAN:

3 WHEREAS, Mr. David M. Blas began his employment at Talofofo 4 Elementary School as a *Chamorro* teacher from September 1989 through 5 February 1993 and worked hard to promote the *Chamorro* culture and 6 language; and WHEREAS, Mr. David M. Blas changed his position in February 1993 to
 a School Aide III and became a role model to the students at Talofofo
 Elementary School by coaching intramural sports such as volleyball, softball
 and kickball; and

•

5 WHEREAS, Mr. David M. Blas dedicated himself to molding the 6 students of Talofofo Elementary School to excel in their education and to 7 become good sportsman and winners; and

8 WHEREAS, Mr. David M. Blas has exhibited his intelligence and talents 9 throughout the classroom and to the school an as a *Chamorro* teacher, a 10 carpenter, a coach, and a school aide leader; and

WHEREAS, Mr. David M. Blas has been a great asset to Talofofo
Elementary School for many years and as a hardworking, dedicated, and true
leader, will be a great loss upon his retirement; now, therefore, be it

14 **RESOLVED**, that *I Mina'Bente Ocho Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby, 15 on behalf of the people of Guam, commend and congratulate Mr. David M. 16 Blas on his retirement from Talofofo Elementary School and for his dedication 17 and hard work as a *Chamorro* teacher, a school aide leader and a coach for the 18 school, and extends a heartfelt, *un dångkolo na si yu'os ma'åse*; and be it further

19 **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Secretary of the 20 Legislature attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be 21 thereafter transmitted to Mr. David M. Blas; to the Honorable F. Philip 22 Carbullido, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court of Guam; to the Honorable 23 Madeleine Z. Bordallo, Member of Congress, U. S. House of Representatives; 24 and to the Honorable Felix P. Camacho, *I Maga'lahen Guåhan*.

2

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY I MINA'BENTE OCHO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 22ND DAY OF MARCH 2006.

MARK FORBES Speaker

EDWARD J.B. CALVO Senator and Secretary of the Legislature